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AUS FNUU & AGUS MEETING 2025

General Information

Address
The Midland, 16 Peter St, Manchester M60 2DS

Access

The Conference will be held in the Barbirolli room.
The exhibition and refreshments will take place in
the Circle Foyer. Registration will be located in the
Circle Foyer.

Badges

All delegates, speakers, exhibitors and staff should
wear their badge for security reasons during the
meeting. Access to the conference and exhibition
may be denied to people not wearing badges.

Car Parking

There is limited car parking on site. The nearest
car parks are NCP Manchester Central, NCP Great
Northern or NCP Oxford Street.

Directions to Bridgewater Hall:

Nearest train stations are:

Manchester Oxford Road (3 minute drive / 9
minute walk)

St Peter’s Square Metrolink (3 minute walk)

The Hall’'s main entrance is located on Lower
Mosley Street, a drop off and pick up is located
directly outside this entrance.



AUS FNUU & AGUS MEETING 2025

General Information

CME Points
The following CME points will be availabel for this
meeting:

Monday 10th March: 6 points
Tuesday 11th March: 6 points

Conference Sessions
The conference sessions will be held in the
Barbirolli room.

Facilities

There is one unisex accessible toilet available on
each of the four floors of the building, with level
access from the Auditorium.

Exhibition

The BAUS Section FNUU & AGUS is delighted to
have receive support from our trade partners and
we hope you will take the opportunity to visit their
stands.

BAUS FNUU & AGUS Joint Meeting 2025 is a
sponsored event. All companies that will be
sponsoring the event are named and have no
input into the content of the programme and
selection of speakers.



AUS FNUU & AGUS MEETING 2025

General Information

Refreshments

Refreshments will be served alongside the
exhibition in the Circle Foyer. Any delegate who
has advised of any dietary requirements will find
that these have been catered for.

Registration Desk
The registration desk will be open from following
times:

Monday 10th March 0830
Tuesday 11th March 0830

Social Activities
The Conference Dinner will take place on Monday
10th March at Cibo, Manchester.
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Recommended by international guidelines Sacral Neuro-

*

modulation (SNM) is a proven therapeutic option for patients
with bladder or bowel dysfunctions, such as:
[Overactive bladder (OAB)

[INon-obstructive urinary retention
[IFaecal incontinence

Patients with refractory OAB preferred

SNM over Onabotulinum toxin A
(60% vs. 30%)**

Find out more about
the InterStim™ therapy
for patients.
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AUS FNUU & AGUS MEETING 2025

Programme

Monday 10th March

0830 Registration

0900-0905 Welcome to Manchester
Prof lan Pearce

0905-1020 From Misuse to Management: Drug abuse
and urological pathology
Chairs: lan Beckley & Arie Parnham

0905-0920 Impact of Ketamine on the urogenital
tract: Review the FNUU guideline
Alison Downey

0920-0945 Breaking barriers: The multi-
disciplinary approach to Ketamine
misuse disorder / Psycholoical
Interventions
Ruth Doherty & Dr Tracey Myton

0945-1005 Rebuilding function: surgical
reconstruction for the ketamine
bladder
Mo Belal

1005-1020 Anabolic steroid use in young fertile
men: conseguences and long-term
management

Ayo Kalejaiye

1020-1040 Refreshments & Exhibition Viewing



1040-1200

1040-1055

1055-1110

1110-1125

1125-1140

1140-1155

1200-1300

1200-1210

AUS FNUU & AGUS MEETING 2025

Programme

Monday 10th March

Implant Innovations: Pushing Boundaries in
Urological Reconstruction
Chairs: Emma Foster & Prof lan Pearce

Neuromodulation in 2025: The latest
advances
Mahreen Pakzad

Mastering the Curve: Reconstructive
techniques for penile implants in Peyronies
disease

Maria Satchi

Next Generation Atrificial Urinary Sphincters:
What's New and What's Next?
Tom King

Post Radical Prostatectomy Challenges:
Managing ED and SUI
Finn MacAskill

Guidelines of PPl management
Nikita Bhatt

Robotic Revolution: Shaping the Future of
Surgical Reconstruction
Chairs: Arun Sahai & Rachel Barratt

Overcoming the Hurdles: Addressing
Challenges in Robotics Surgery Training
Neha Sihra



1210-1220

1220-1240

1240-1310

1300-1400

1400-1500

1400-1415

1415-1430

1430-1445

AUS FNUU & AGUS MEETING 2025

Programme

Monday 10th March

Setting up a service and BAUS FNUU Robotic
Working Group
Arjun Nambiar

UK Experience

Robotic Colposuspension (7-minutes)
Jai Seth

Ureteric re-implantation (7-minutes)
Sachin Malde

Buccal graft ureteroplasty (7-minute)
Rajesh Nair

State of the Art functional reconstructive
robotic urology: what's possible, what's new
and the future...

Lee Zhao

Lunch

Navigating hypogonadism and menopause
Chairs: Magda Kujawa & Chi Li

Hormone replacement therapy in woman: A
balance perspective on pros and cons
Sujata Gupta

Testosterone replacement therapy: Who gets
what when?
Mohamed Mubarak

Overcoming the fear: TRT in prostate cancer
Rowland Rees



1445-1500

1500-1515

1515-1535

1535-1635

1535-1605

1605-1635

1635-1645

1930

AUS FNUU & AGUS MEETING 2025

Programme

Monday 10th March

Hormone replacement therapy in the infertile
man: Unravelling complexities and challenges
Pippa Sangster

Medtronic Commercial Break
Refreshments & Exhibition Viewing

MDT Working in benign reconstruction
Chairs: Lee Zhao & Nadir Osman

Andrology Case - short recurrent bulbar
stricture in 30-year-olds

e For dilation Raveen Sandher

e For optilume  Adi Manjunath

e For urethroplasty Jeff Loh-Doyle

FNUU Case - Vesico-Uretric reflux discovered
in the adult
e Conservative treatment
Nikesh Thiruchelvam
e Endoscopic Treatment-STING
Laurence Clarke
» Extravesical Reimplantation
Jeremy Ockrim
e Intravesical Reimplantation
Richard Inman

Testim / Logixx Commercial Break

Conference Dinner at Cibo



0830

0905-1020

0905-0920

0920-0935

0935-0950

0950-1005

1005-1020

1020-1035

1035-1135
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Programme

Tuesday 11th March
Registration

Go with the flow: Male urethral stricture
management
Chairs: Louise Olson & Anthony Emmanuel

The Optilume revolution - A critical analysis
Andrew Chetwood

Setting up a new service: LA vs GA for
Optilume
Pareeta Patel

Dorsal vs Ventral? Docoding the debate in
bulbar urethral stricture repair
Varun Sandev

Modern Management of Pelvic fracture
urethral injury
Lee Zhao

Timing is everything: Urethral trauma
immediate vs delayed repair
Jeff Loh-Doyle

Refreshments & Exhibition Viewing

Debate with live polling
Chairs: Suzanne Biers & Wai Gin (Don) Lee



1030-1105

1105-1135

1135-1235

1135-1150

1150-1205

1205-1220

1220-1235

1235-1240
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Programme

Tuesday 11th March

Patient scenario - End stage bladder pain
syndrome

e Manage with conduit leave bladder
Andy Baird

e Manage with conduit and cystectomy
Simon Fulford

Patient scenario-Peyronies

e Manage with regenerative therapies
Fabio Castiglione

e Manage with penile plication
Sachin Yallappa

e Manage with Lue procedure
Hussain Alnajjar

e Manage with penile implant
Jeff Loh-Doyle

Challenges in genital reconstruction
hairs: Jeff Loh-Doyle & Maj Shabbir

Male Genital Lichen Sclerosus
Chris Bunker

When not to do a circumcision
Peter Malone

Post-Fourniers gangrene reconstruction
Maria Satchi & Ana Borges

Collaborative care: Managing penile
lymphoedema in regional centre
Vaibhav Modghil

Boston Scientific commercial break



1240-1335

1335-1435

1335-1352

1355-1409

1409-1426

1426-1445

1445-1500

1500-1600

1500-1520

1520-1540

1540-1600
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Programme

Tuesday 11th March
Lunch

Chronic pelvic pain syndrome
Chairs Mehwash Nadeem & Adi Manjunath

Understanding prostatitis insights and
management
Christina Fontaine

Urethral pain in women
Charlotte Dunford

Managing urethral pain in men - A practical
approach
Asif Muneer

Chronic testicular pain - understanding the
nuts and bolts
Mowafak Abdelghani

Refreshments & Exhibition Viewing

Service Development and Training
Chairs: Tamsin Greenwell & Sanad Saad

Developing an andrology service
Shafi Wardak

Developing a reconstructive functional
urology service
Magda Kujawa

The future workforce Benign reconstructive
Urology - The BSoT Survey
Sanad Saad & Mehwash Nadeem



