10-11 March | Bridgewater Hall, Manchester

BAUS FNUU & AGUS JOINT MEETING

Programme



The British Association of Urological Surgeons

Sponsorship

Platinum

Medtronic

Engineering the extraordinary

Premium Plus



Premium



Advancing science for life™

Standard









General Information

Address

The Midland, 16 Peter St, Manchester M60 2DS

Access

The Conference will be held in the Barbirolli room. The exhibition and refreshments will take place in the Circle Foyer. Registration will be located in the Circle Foyer.

Badges

All delegates, speakers, exhibitors and staff should wear their badge for security reasons during the meeting. Access to the conference and exhibition may be denied to people not wearing badges.

Car Parking

There is limited car parking on site. The nearest car parks are NCP Manchester Central, NCP Great Northern or NCP Oxford Street.

Directions to Bridgewater Hall:

Nearest train stations are:

Manchester Oxford Road (3 minute drive / 9 minute walk)

St Peter's Square Metrolink (3 minute walk)

The Hall's main entrance is located on Lower Mosley Street, a drop off and pick up is located directly outside this entrance.

General Information

CME Points

The following CME points will be availabel for this meeting:

Monday 10th March: 6 points Tuesday 11th March: 6 points

Conference Sessions

The conference sessions will be held in the Barbirolli room.

Facilities

There is one unisex accessible toilet available on each of the four floors of the building, with level access from the Auditorium.

Exhibition

The BAUS Section FNUU & AGUS is delighted to have receive support from our trade partners and we hope you will take the opportunity to visit their stands.

BAUS FNUU & AGUS Joint Meeting 2025 is a sponsored event. All companies that will be sponsoring the event are named and have no input into the content of the programme and selection of speakers.

General Information

Refreshments

Refreshments will be served alongside the exhibition in the Circle Foyer. Any delegate who has advised of any dietary requirements will find that these have been catered for.

Registration Desk

The registration desk will be open from following times:

Monday 10th March 0830 Tuesday 11th March 0830

Social Activities

The Conference Dinner will take place on Monday 10th March at Cibo, Manchester.



Transforming Patient Futures InterStim™ system

Recommended by international guidelines Sacral Neuro-

modulation (SNM) is a proven therapeutic option for patients with bladder or bowel dysfunctions, such as:

□Overactive bladder (OAB)

□Non-obstructive urinary retention

Paecal incontinence

Patients with refractory OAB preferred SNM over Onabotulinum toxin A (60% vs. 30%)**



Find out more about the InterStim™ therapy for patients.

*TCI Guidelines: Cardozo, L, Rovner, E, Wagg, A, Wein, A, Abrams, P. (Eds) Incontinence 7th Edition (2023). ICI-ICS. International Continence Society, Bristol UK, ISBN: 978-0-9569607-4-0.

**Nobrega R, Greenwell T, Pickard R, Ockrim J, Harding C. Sacral nerve stimulation versus intravesical botulinum toxin injections for medically refractory overactive bladder: A contemporary review of UK treatment from both clinician and patients' perspectives. Journal of Clinical Urology. 2018;11(5):339-344.

Interstim Advertorial A4 englisch V2.indd 1 11.10.24 14:07

Scientific | EDUCARE



MEDICAL EDUCATION
Online. On Demand. On Topic.

THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O

Programme

Monday 10th March

0830	Registration
0900-0905	Welcome to Manchester Prof lan Pearce
0905-1020	From Misuse to Management: Drug abuse and urological pathology Chairs: Ian Beckley & Arie Parnham
0905-0920	Impact of Ketamine on the urogenital tract: Review the FNUU guideline Alison Downey
0920-0945	Breaking barriers: The multi- disciplinary approach to Ketamine misuse disorder / Psycholoical Interventions Ruth Doherty & Dr Tracey Myton
0945-1005	Rebuilding function: surgical reconstruction for the ketamine bladder Mo Belal
1005-1020	Anabolic steroid use in young fertile men: consequences and long-term management Ayo Kalejaiye
1020-1040	Refreshments & Exhibition Viewing

Programme

Monday 10th March

1040-1200	Implant Innovations: Pushing Boundaries in Urological Reconstruction Chairs: Emma Foster & Prof Ian Pearce
1040-1055	Neuromodulation in 2025: The latest advances Mahreen Pakzad
1055-1110	Mastering the Curve: Reconstructive techniques for penile implants in Peyronies disease Maria Satchi
1110-1125	Next Generation Atrificial Urinary Sphincters: What's New and What's Next? Tom King
1125-1140	Post Radical Prostatectomy Challenges: Managing ED and SUI Finn MacAskill
1140-1155	Guidelines of PPI management Nikita Bhatt
1200-1300	Robotic Revolution: Shaping the Future of Surgical Reconstruction Chairs: Arun Sahai & Rachel Barratt
1200-1210	Overcoming the Hurdles: Addressing Challenges in Robotics Surgery Training Neha Sihra

Programme

Monday 10th March

1210-1220	Setting up a service and BAUS FNUU Robotic Working Group Arjun Nambiar
1220-1240	UK Experience Robotic Colposuspension (7-minutes) Jai Seth Ureteric re-implantation (7-minutes) Sachin Malde Buccal graft ureteroplasty (7-minute) Rajesh Nair
1240-1310	State of the Art functional reconstructive robotic urology: what's possible, what's new and the future Lee Zhao
1300-1400	Lunch
1400-1500	Navigating hypogonadism and menopause Chairs: Magda Kujawa & Chi Li
1400-1415	Hormone replacement therapy in woman: A balance perspective on pros and cons Sujata Gupta
1415-1430	Testosterone replacement therapy: Who gets what when? Mohamed Mubarak
1430-1445	Overcoming the fear: TRT in prostate cancer

Rowland Rees

Programme

Monday 10th March

1445-1500	Hormone replacement therapy in the infertile man: Unravelling complexities and challenges Pippa Sangster
1500-1515	Medtronic Commercial Break
1515-1535	Refreshments & Exhibition Viewing
1535-1635	MDT Working in benign reconstruction Chairs: Lee Zhao & Nadir Osman
1535-1605	Andrology Case - short recurrent bulbar stricture in 30-year-olds • For dilation Raveen Sandher • For optilume Adi Manjunath • For urethroplasty Jeff Loh-Doyle
1605-1635	FNUU Case - Vesico-Uretric reflux discovered in the adult • Conservative treatment Nikesh Thiruchelvam • Endoscopic Treatment-STING Laurence Clarke • Extravesical Reimplantation Jeremy Ockrim • Intravesical Reimplantation Richard Inman
1635-1645	Testim / Logixx Commercial Break
1930	Conference Dinner at Cibo

Programme

Tuesday 11th March

0830	Registration
0905-1020	Go with the flow: Male urethral stricture management Chairs: Louise Olson & Anthony Emmanuel
0905-0920	The Optilume revolution - A critical analysis Andrew Chetwood
0920-0935	Setting up a new service: LA vs GA for Optilume Pareeta Patel
0935-0950	Dorsal vs Ventral? Docoding the debate in bulbar urethral stricture repair Varun Sandev
0950-1005	Modern Management of Pelvic fracture urethral injury Lee Zhao
1005-1020	Timing is everything: Urethral trauma immediate vs delayed repair Jeff Loh-Doyle
1020-1035	Refreshments & Exhibition Viewing
1035-1135	Debate with live polling Chairs: Suzanne Biers & Wai Gin (Don) Lee

Programme

Tuesday 11th March

	3
1030-1105	Patient scenario - End stage bladder pain syndrome • Manage with conduit leave bladder Andy Baird • Manage with conduit and cystectomy Simon Fulford
1105-1135	Patient scenario-Peyronies • Manage with regenerative therapies Fabio Castiglione • Manage with penile plication Sachin Yallappa • Manage with Lue procedure Hussain Alnajjar • Manage with penile implant Jeff Loh-Doyle
1135-1235	Challenges in genital reconstruction hairs: Jeff Loh-Doyle & Maj Shabbir
1135-1150	Male Genital Lichen Sclerosus Chris Bunker
1150-1205	When not to do a circumcision Peter Malone
1205-1220	Post-Fourniers gangrene reconstruction Maria Satchi & Ana Borges
1220-1235	Collaborative care: Managing penile lymphoedema in regional centre Vaibhav Modghil

Boston Scientific commercial break

1235-1240

Programme

Tuesday 11th March

1240-1335	Lunch
1335-1435	Chronic pelvic pain syndrome Chairs Mehwash Nadeem & Adi Manjunath
1335-1352	Understanding prostatitis insights and management Christina Fontaine
1355-1409	Urethral pain in women Charlotte Dunford
1409-1426	Managing urethral pain in men - A practical approach Asif Muneer
1426-1445	Chronic testicular pain - understanding the nuts and bolts Mowafak Abdelghani
1445-1500	Refreshments & Exhibition Viewing
1500-1600	Service Development and Training Chairs: Tamsin Greenwell & Sanad Saad
1500-1520	Developing an andrology service Shafi Wardak
1520-1540	Developing a reconstructive functional urology service Magda Kujawa
1540-1600	The future workforce Benign reconstructive Urology - The BSoT Survey Sanad Saad & Mehwash Nadeem